
BASE VEHICLE PRICE SUGGESTED 

RETAIL

VSA 

CONTRACT 

PRICING

145 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL

145 in. Wheelbase - DRW XLT

169 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL

169 in. Wheelbase - DRW XLT

193 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL

193 in. Wheelbase - DRW XLT

205 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL

205 in. Wheelbase - DRW XLT

145 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL

145 in. Wheelbase - DRW XLT

169 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL

169 in. Wheelbase - DRW XLT

193 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL

193 in. Wheelbase - DRW XLT

205 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL

205 in. Wheelbase - DRW XLT

168 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL

168 in. Wheelbase - DRW XLT

192 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL

192 in. Wheelbase - DRW XLT

168 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL

168 in. Wheelbase - DRW XLT

168 in. Wheelbase - DRW LARIAT

192 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL 175.00 164.50
192 in. Wheelbase - DRW XLT

192 in. Wheelbase - DRW Lariat

179 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL

179 in. Wheelbase - DRW XLT

203 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL

203 in. Wheelbase - DRW XLT

179 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL

179 in. Wheelbase - DRW XLT

179 in. Wheelbase - DRW LARIAT

203 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL

203 in. Wheelbase - DRW XLT

203 in. Wheelbase - DRW LARIAT

Destination and Delivery 1,995

SUGGESTED 

RETAIL

VSA 

CONTRACT 

PRICING
$ 9,995

N/C

$ 9,395.30

N/C

395

395

395

371.30

371.30

371.30

SUGGESTED 

RETAIL

VSA 

CONTRACT 

PRICING

$ 1,095 1029.30

190 178.60

215 202.10

350 329.00

SUGGESTED 

RETAIL

VSA 

CONTRACT 

PRICING
$ 355

100

$ 333.70  

94.00

315

100

296.10

94.00

300 282.00

515 484.10

515

615

484.10.25

578.10

REGULAR

CHASSIS CAB

XL 4 Cloth High Back Bucket - Regular

SUPER & CREW

CHASSIS CAB

XL 4 Cloth High Back Bucket - Super

Cloth High Back Bucket - Crew

REGULAR 

CHASSIS CAB

XL L 1 Vinyl High Back Bucket

Cloth 40/20/40 Split Bench - (XL Only) (Regular Cab)

SUPER & CREW 

CHASSIS CAB

XL 1 Cloth 40/20/40 Split Bench - Crew Cab (XL Only) Cloth 40/20/40 Split 

Bench - Super Cab (XL Only)

XLT 2 Cloth Luxury Captains Chairs w/ Console

LT225/70Rx19.5G BSW Traction (Six) (4x4)

4x2/4x4 512 Spare Tire, Jack and Wheel

MODEL
TRIM 

SERIES

TRIM 

TYPE SEATS

64D Wheels, Forged Polished Aluminum (w/ XLT)

ALL CHASSIS 

CABS

4x2/4x4 TGM LT225/70Rx19.5G BSW Traction (4) A/P (2)

4x4 TGK

AXLE 4x2/4x4 X4N X4L 

X8L

Axle, Limited Slip 4.10 Ratio (6.7L) Axle, Limited Slip 4.30 Ratio (6.7L)

Axle, Limited-Slip 4.88 Ratio (6.7L or 7.3L)

MODEL

OPTION 

CODE
TIRES

DRIVE
OPTION 

CODE
POWERTRAINS

ENGINE 4x2/4x4 99T 6.7L Diesel

6.7L Diesel (X5G w/ 192 wheelbase)

W5H

W5H

W5H

ALL MODELS —

CREW CHASSIS CAB 4x2 W5G

W5G

W5G

W5G

4x4 W5H

W5H

W5H

F5H

F5H

4x4 X5H

X5H

X5H

X5H

X5H

X5H

F5H

F5H

F5H

F5H

7/17/2023  2024MY SUPER DUTY F-550 (CHASSIS CAB DRW)  PROPRIETARY

PRICE LIST
(PRICE LEVEL CODE 415)

MODEL

SERIES 

CODE

A 

L 

L

M 

O 

D 

E 

L 

S

REGULAR CHASSIS 

CAB

4x2 F5G

F5G

F5G

SUPER CHASSIS 

CAB

4x2 X5G

X5G

X5G

X5G

F5G

F5G

F5G

F5G

F5G

4x4 F5H

F5H



SUGGESTED 

RETAIL

VSA 

CONTRACT 

PRICING

$ 315 296.10

$ 320 300.80

445 418.30

(50) (47.00)

125 117.50

625 587.50

100 94.00

280 263.20

250 235.00

815 766.10

1,155 1085.70

N/C N/C

100 94.00

110 103.40

125 117.50

125 117.50

55 51.70

N/C N/C

580 545.20

250 235.00

180 169.20

415 390.10

N/C N/C

175 164.50

500 470.00

225 211.50

2,155 2025.70

1,900 1786.00

140 131.60

985 925.90

285 267.90

N/C N/C

250 235.00

210 197.40

N/C N/C

N/C N/C

N/C N/C

175 164.50

115 108.10

115 108.10

115 108.10

N/C N/C

N/C N/C

N/C N/C

350 329.00

(400) (376.00)

250 235.00

495 465.30

495 465.30

130 122.20

SUGGESTED 

RETAIL

VSA 

CONTRACT 

PRICING

$ 1,205 1132.70

1,205 1132.70

1,205 1132.70

SUGGESTED 

RETAIL

VSA 

CONTRACT 

PRICING

$ 80 75.20

650 611.00

650 611.00

(85) (79.90)

660 620.40

660 620.40

660 620.40

660 620.40

660 620.40

660 620.40

165 155.1095K Paint, School Bus Yellow w/ Agate Black Hood (Fleet Only)

PE4 Paint, Vermillion Red (Fleet Only)

PAT Paint, Yellow (Fleet Only)

PMB Paint, Orange (Fleet Only)

PBY Paint, School Bus Yellow (Fleet Only)

PGR Paint, Green (Fleet Only)

PW6 Paint, Green Gem (Fleet Only)

OTHERWISE NOTED 91S 360-Degree Dual Beacon LED Warning Strobes – Amber

51D Spare Tire Delete (Only available to Pool Accounts for sale to RI)

AVAILABLE ON ALL 927 Customizable Speed Limit (75 mph)

MODELS UNLESS 91G 360-Degree Dual Beacon LED Warning Strobes – White

OTHERWISE NOTED 47J Fire Rescue Prep. Pkg. (Special Emissions)

OPTION 

CODE
FLEET OPTIONS

AVAILABLE ON ALL 47A Ambulance Prep. Pkg.

MODELS UNLESS 47L Ambulance Prep. Pkg. (Special Emissions)

16T Floor Mats, All-Weather (w/o carpet floor mats)

OPTION 

CODE LIMITED PRODUCTION OPTIONS

PR7 Paint, Glacier Grey Metallic Tri-Coat (Chassis Cabs)

PAZ Paint, Star White Metallic Tri-Coat (Chassis Cabs)

18Y Upfit Integration System Removal

PD4 Paint, Rapid Red Metallic Tinted Clearcoat (Chassis Cabs)

Dual Extra Heavy-Duty Alternator (Lariat)

21X Vehicle Safe by Console Vault

Dual Extra Heavy-Duty Alternator w/ 43C (XLT & Lariat)

Dual Extra Heavy-Duty Alternator w/ 47A, 47L, 47J or 41A

67B Dual Extra Heavy-Duty Alternator

Dual Extra Heavy-Duty Alternator w/ 43C & 473 (XL)

43C 110V/400W Outlet

63C Aft-Axle Frame Extension (beyond wheel base)

Dual Batteries (68 Amp.) CC w/ 99T

Dual Batteries (68 Amp.) 43C or 47A or 47L

86M Dual Batteries (78 Amp.)

Dual Batteries (68 Amp.) (XLT & Lariat)

60X Automated Emergency Braking (AEB) Removal – XL only
86K Programmable Engine Idle Shutdown Timer

43K 2kW  Pro Power

67P Extra HD Front End Suspension - GAWR 7,500 lbs.

XLT Value Package (Reg Cab) - Chassis Cab Only

52S Interior Work Surface

96V XL Value Package

17V XLT Value Package (Super & Crew Cabs) - Chassis Cab Only

76C Exterior Back-up Chime

945 Stainless Steel Wheel Cover (w/64Z)

872 Rear View Camera & Prep Kit

59H Center High Mount Stop Lamp (CHMSL)

41A Rapid-Heat Supplemental Cab Heater

61L Front Wheel Well Liners

Tire Jack (with spare tire)

535 High Capacity Duty Trailer Tow

67H Suspension Package, Heavy Service

61J Tire Jack

86S Low Deflection Package

67X Suspension Package, Extra Heavy Service

68D Payload Downgrade Package

41P Skid Plate Package

68U Payload Upgrade Package

68M Payload Plus Upgrade Package

54F Mirrors, PowerScope® Power Glass T-Tow (w/XLT)

473 Snow Plow Package

OTHERWISE NOTED 65C Fuel Tank, Dual Diesel (26.5 Gal.& 40 Gal.)

41H Heater, Engine Block

AVAILABLE ON ALL 166 Carpet Delete

MODELS UNLESS 65M Fuel Tank, 26.5 Gal. Midship

OTHERWISE NOTED Platform Running Boards (w/ Super/Crew Cab)

OPTION 

CODE
OTHER OPTIONS

AVAILABLE ON ALL 98G CNG/LPG Fuel Capable Engine (w/ 7.3L only)

MODELS UNLESS 18B Platform Running Boards (w/ Regular Cab)


